

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 48 OF 2007

VARSHA DIOJODI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRECHANDRA DIOJODI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.  
for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner may file the process fee before 18th May,  
2007.

Notice be issued immediately thereafter.

List the matter on 8th August, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar