

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 48 OF 2007

VARSHA DIOJODI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRECHANDRA DIOJODI

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned for two weeks.

(R.K.DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

(Mentioning slip is enclosed)